Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Corus Pharma, Inc.		12/22/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gilead Sciences, Inc.	
Street Address:	333 Lakeside Drive	
City:	Foster City	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94404	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78456010	CAYSTON
Serial Number:	78456046	CSCAPE
Serial Number:	78456049	MPRIST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)857-0663

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 843-5000

Email: trademarks@cooley.com, mgutknecht@cooley.com

Gretchen R. Stroud Correspondent Name: 3000 El Camino Real Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Five Palo Alto Square, 4th Fl

Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306-2155 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 073413-204

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003790 FRAME: 0938**

900108315

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gretchen R. Stroud
Signature:	/Gretchen R. Stroud/
Date:	06/05/2008
Total Attachments: 4 source=merger#page1.tif source=merger#page2.tif source=merger#page3.tif source=merger#page4.tif	

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"CORUS PHARMA, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "GILEAD SCIENCES, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF

"GILEAD SCIENCES, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING

UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED

IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT

9:44 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2129876 8100**M**

061183751

Harriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5319206

DATE: 12-30-06

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:44 PM 12/22/2006 FILED 09:44 PM 12/22/2006 SRV 061183751 - 2129876 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING CORUS PHARMA, INC. WITH AND INTO GILEAD SCIENCES, INC.

Pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law

GILEAD SCIENCES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (this "Corporation"),

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That this Corporation was incorporated on June 22, 1987, pursuant to the Delaware General Corporation Law, the provisions of which permit the merger of a subsidiary corporation organized and existing under the laws of such State into a parent corporation organized and existing under the laws of such State.

SECOND: That this Corporation owns at least ninety percent (90%) of the outstanding shares of the common stock, \$0.001 par value per share, of Corus Pharma, Inc., a corporation incorporated on January 2, 2001, pursuant to the Delaware General Corporation Law ("Corus"), and having no class of stock outstanding other than such common stock.

THIRD: That this Corporation, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted at a meeting held on December 19, 2006, determined that, effective as of 11:59 p.m. EASTERN STANDARD TIME on December 31, 2006, Corus shall merge with and into the Corporation (the "Merger"), with the Corporation surviving the Merger:

MERGER

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors of Gilead Sciences, Inc. (the "Corporation") believes that the Merger is advisable and in the best interests of the Corporation, and the Board of Directors of the Corporation hereby approves the Merger and declares its advisability; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of the Corporation be, and each of them hereby is, authorized, empowered and directed, in the name of and for and on behalf of the Corporation, to execute and deliver any agreements, certificates and other documents to consummate the Merger; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of the Corporation be, and each of them hereby is, authorized and directed to take such further action as each may deem necessary or appropriate to carry out the intent of the above resolutions.

FOURTH: That the Merger has been approved by the holder of all of the outstanding stock of Corus entitled to vote thereon by written consent without a meeting in accordance with Section 228 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

FIFTH: That the name of the surviving corporation is "Gilead Sciences, Inc."

SIXTH: That the Merger shall become effective at 11:59 p.m. EASTERN STANDARD TIME on December 31, 2006.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Gilead Sciences, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be executed in its corporate name as of the 22 nd day of December, 2006.

GILEAD SCIENCES, INC.

By: 1 M 00. Name: John F. Milligan, Ph.D.

Title: Executive Vice President and Chief

Financial Officer

ATTESTED TO:

RECORDED: 06/05/2008

By: Name: Gregg H. Alton

Senior Vice President and General Counsel of Gilead Sciences, Inc. Title: